PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3897460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENJI IIDA	04/25/2016
YOSHIYUKI MOTOYOSHI	04/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIAS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6-1, HATCHOBORI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15022096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)979-7429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: GandS@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, PC

Address Line 1: SUITE 112

Address Line 2: 2300 NINTH STREET, SOUTH Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEIWA0036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE	
SIGNATURE:	/bdburke/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=16-06-01 Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 503850811 REEL: 038854 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION under AIA

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

NICHIAS CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

6-1, Hatchobori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8555 Japan

the entire right, title and interest for th invention (hereinafter "INVENTION"		d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the
	HEATING TAPE	
for which ASSIGNOR has executed a	n application for United States Paten	t
on this date (check if Assign	ment and application are executed on same c	(ate)
filed on [March 15,	2016] (check if Assignment is exc	cuted after application)
as United States Patent Applic	rear 75/022,096 (Insert if knows)	
,	(Insert if knows)	
and all applications on the INVENTIC		continuations, substitutes and
reissues thereof, and all resulting pater ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to	nts on the INVENTION; testify and to execute any papers for	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
and legal representatives, deemed esset to the INVENTION hereby transferred	ential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE	'S full protection of and title in and
r		· i · · à · · â · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Each of the inventors collectively refe (1) the above-identified applic	ation was made or authorized by me	S.
 (2) I believe that I am the orig above-identified application; 	inal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of the invention claimed in the
(3) I hereby acknowledge that	any willful false statement made he	
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not it	·	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorize any further information necessary or d	s Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szi lesirable for recordation.	pl, P.C. to insert in this Assignment
Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed
(I) Kenji IIDA	Kenji Lida	April 25, 2016
(2) Yoshiyuki MOTOYOSHI	<u> Garari Artejorki </u>	April 25, 2016 April 25, 2016
(3)		
(4)		
(5)		
(6)	»	
(7)		

PATENT REEL: 038854 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 06/01/2016

Check if additional pages are attached.